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Position car number Team name Cost Present Design Accel Skidpad Sprint Endurance Fuel eco Total
1 1  University of Toronto 87 63.6 127 62.59 30.65 125.21 339.68 8.11 843.8
2 4  Graz Uni. of Technology 81 72.3 138 75.00 49.46 92.52 314.76 10.35 833.7
3 15  Oxford Brookes University 92 70.2 130 55.20 28.77 67.88 350.00 7.55 801.6
4 2  Helsinki Polytechnic 79 73.6 123 56.16 38.69 110.19 313.59 4.34 798.5
5 7  University of Hertfordshire 87 61.4 98 55.68 34.12 114.76 308.34 12.39 771.3
6 6  Uni. Applied Sciences Stralsund 79 62.7 88 47.87 33.46 108.03 327.14 0.32 746.9
7 9  Dartmouth College 61 68.6 113 48.76 27.54 102.92 291.36 17.52 731.0
8 17  Queen's University Belfast 76 54.5 135 65.69 35.02 98.93 240.37 22.75 728.6
9 60  Loughborough University 70 68.2 69 45.25 43.04 129.29 245.52 50.00 720.7

10 32  University of Leeds 67 50.5 86 53.32 38.69 150.00 251.07 8.68 705.5
11 29  Universitaet Stuttgart 55 53.2 133 36.99 43.04 100.82 234.64 23.13 679.9
12 58  ISAT 66 53.2 103 49.20 37.29 93.34 231.11 15.91 648.7
13 26  University of Bath 64 66.8 87 54.73 38.93 91.90 232.12 12.13 647.7
14 3  KTH Royal Institute of Technology 69 55.9 81 52.39 7.08 80.26 264.87 0.32 611.3
15 45  Uni. di Modena e Reggio Emilia 79 57.3 98 39.40 44.28 84.43 140.15 36.69 579.2
16 11  University of Strathclyde 82 62.7 85 52.85 28.77 42.57 166.21 19.40 540.0
17 13  Luleå University of Technology 79 75.0 63 51.01 31.94 53.78 134.24 30.89 518.9
18 99  Politecnico Di Milano 76 31.4 47 4.85 10.31 96.85 186.38 33.06 485.9
19 8  Cardiff University 76 73.6 119 0.00 0.00 32.60 174.94 9.62 485.5
20 10  U.A.S. Graz 70 54.5 101 58.10 50.00 128.84 0.00 0.00 463.0
21 19  Tech. University of Braunschweig 82 64.1 102 42.28 33.46 120.94 0.00 0.00 444.4
22 31  Technical University of Munich 76 53.2 120 43.12 41.32 109.32 0.00 0.00 442.6
23 37  Delft University of Technology 66 42.3 127 46.11 43.28 97.89 0.00 0.00 422.9
24 23  U.A.S. Amberg-Weiden 68 44.3 76 51.01 19.46 24.43 104.38 32.08 419.3
25 101  Swansea Institute 53 53.2 70 43.54 34.79 106.96 0.00 0.00 361.4
26 100  Central Lancashire 68 38.2 107 35.82 19.28 79.27 0.00 0.00 347.2
27 39  University of Nottingham 46 51.1 43 27.24 33.90 0.00 141.01 3.01 345.4
28 14  Warwick University 54 71.6 64 43.96 31.08 65.99 0.00 0.00 330.7
29 40  Technische Universiteit Eindhoven 49 72.3 100 50.10 24.16 30.58 0.00 0.00 326.1
30 35  Chalmers University of Technology 61 67.5 110 64.65 2.75 10.15 0.00 0.00 316.4
31 24  University of Maribor 87 49.1 56 33.50 7.23 36.17 0.00 13.47 282.0
32 88  Coventry University 90 18.6 91 27.60 2.50 47.50 0.00 0.00 277.5
33 27  Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 63 68.2 108 15.61 13.39 7.50 0.00 0.00 276.0
34 50  Instituto Superior Técnico 83 66.8 60 25.48 8.14 7.50 0.00 0.00 251.0
35 111  University of Zagreb 48 61.4 14 35.04 11.91 38.58 0.00 41.29 249.8
36 30  University of Calgary 53 51.8 51 54.26 27.94 7.50 0.00 0.00 245.7
37 108  University of Liverpool 69 69.5 42 15.61 2.50 7.50 0.00 30.66 237.3
38 69  Universitaet Bayreuth 53 50.5 8 41.45 28.77 27.24 0.00 0.00 208.8
39 28  University of Huddersfield 65 49.1 66 17.50 2.50 7.50 0.00 0.00 207.6
40 22  University of Birmingham 77 39.5 83 0.00 0.00 7.66 0.00 0.00 207.6
41 66  Brunel University 74 58.6 54 0.00 0.00 18.73 0.00 0.00 204.9
42 36  City University 44 58.6 84 3.50 2.50 7.50 0.00 0.00 199.7
43 46  Politecnico di Torino 65 45.0 46 33.12 2.50 7.50 0.00 0.00 199.2
44 135  University of Ulster 44 50.5 38 33.88 21.30 7.50 0.00 0.00 195.1
45 128  Lancaster University 73 52.5 62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 187.8
46 34  Uni. Applied Sciences Konstanz 47 51.8 84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 182.9
47 33  U.A.S. Braunschweig/Wolfenbuettel 65 32.7 77 0.00 0.00 7.50 0.00 0.00 182.2
48 77  Swansea University 54 47.7 76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 177.6
49 25  Berufsakademie Ravensburg 50 43.6 64 0.00 0.00 7.50 0.00 0.00 165.2
50 103  University of Sunderland 38 46.4 21 0.00 0.00 7.50 0.00 48.55 161.8
51 12  University College London 59 56.6 0 35.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.15 160.0
52 51  Delhi College of Engineering 91 30.0 31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 152.5
53 118  Bell College 64 19.1 0 3.50 9.68 54.69 0.00 0.00 151.1
54 16  Aston University 51 39.5 50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 140.4
55 38  University of Manchester 53 38.6 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 92.1
56 18  Aalborg University 11 24.1 4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39.1
57 67  Brunel University 35 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.1
58 42  RWTH Aachen University 26 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26.1
59 110  Sheffield Hallam University 22 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22.3

Formula Student 2006 Overall Results - Class 1



Formula Student 2006 Cost Event Class 1

Position car number Team name Score
1 15  Oxford Brookes University 92
2 51  Delhi College of Engineering 91
3 88  Coventry University 90
4 1  University of Toronto 87
4 7  University of Hertfordshire 87
4 24  University of Maribor 87
7 50  Instituto Superior Técnico 83
8 11  University of Strathclyde 82
8 19  Tech. University of Braunschweig 82

10 4  Graz Uni. of Technology 81
11 6  Uni. Applied Sciences Stralsund 79
11 13  Luleå University of Technology 79
11 45  Uni. di Modena e Reggio Emilia 79
11 2  Helsinki Polytechnic 79
15 22  University of Birmingham 77
16 17  Queen's University Belfast 76
16 99  Politecnico Di Milano 76
16 8  Cardiff University 76
16 31  Technical University of Munich 76
20 66  Brunel University 74
21 128  Lancaster University 73
22 10  U.A.S. Graz 70
22 60  Loughborough University 70
24 108  University of Liverpool 69
24 3  KTH Royal Institute of Technology 69
26 100  Central Lancashire 68
26 23  U.A.S. Amberg-Weiden 68
28 32  University of Leeds 67
29 37  Delft University of Technology 66
29 58  ISAT 66
31 46  Politecnico di Torino 65
31 28  University of Huddersfield 65
31 33  U.A.S. Braunschweig/Wolfenbuettel 65
34 118  Bell College 64
34 26  University of Bath 64
36 27  Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 63
37 35  Chalmers University of Technology 61
37 9  Dartmouth College 61
39 12  University College London 59
40 29  Universitaet Stuttgart 55
41 14  Warwick University 54
41 77  Swansea University 54
43 38  University of Manchester 53
43 30  University of Calgary 53
43 101  Swansea Institute 53
43 69  Universitaet Bayreuth 53
47 16  Aston University 51
48 25  Berufsakademie Ravensburg 50
49 40  Technische Universiteit Eindhoven 49
50 111  University of Zagreb 48
51 34  Uni. Applied Sciences Konstanz 47
52 39  University of Nottingham 46
53 135  University of Ulster 44
53 36  City University 44
55 103  University of Sunderland 38
56 67  Brunel University 35
57 42  RWTH Aachen University 26
58 110  Sheffield Hallam University 22
59 18  Aalborg University 11



Formula Student 2006 Presentation Event Class 1 Pmax 55

Position car number Team name Pyour Score Penalties Final Score
1 13  Luleå University of Technology 55 75.00 75.00
2 2  Helsinki Polytechnic 54 73.64 73.64
2 8  Cardiff University 54 73.64 73.64
4 4  Graz Uni. of Technology 53 72.27 72.27
4 40  Technische Universiteit Eindhoven 53 72.27 72.27
6 14  Warwick University 52.5 71.59 71.59
7 15  Oxford Brookes University 51.5 70.23 70.23
8 108  University of Liverpool 51 69.55 69.55
9 9  Dartmouth College 54 73.64 5 68.64

10 27  Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 50 68.18 68.18
10 60  Loughborough University 50 68.18 68.18
12 35  Chalmers University of Technology 49.5 67.50 67.50
13 26  University of Bath 49 66.82 66.82
13 50  Instituto Superior Técnico 49 66.82 66.82
15 19  Tech. University of Braunschweig 47 64.09 64.09
16 1  University of Toronto 54 73.64 10 63.64
17 6  Uni. Applied Sciences Stralsund 46 62.73 62.73
17 11  University of Strathclyde 46 62.73 62.73
19 7  University of Hertfordshire 45 61.36 61.36
19 111  University of Zagreb 45 61.36 61.36
21 36  City University 43 58.64 58.64
21 66  Brunel University 43 58.64 58.64
23 45  Uni. di Modena e Reggio Emilia 42 57.27 57.27
24 12  University College London 41.5 56.59 56.59
25 3  KTH Royal Institute of Technology 41 55.91 55.91
26 10  U.A.S. Graz 40 54.55 54.55
26 17  Queen's University Belfast 40 54.55 54.55
28 29  Universitaet Stuttgart 39 53.18 53.18
28 31  Technical University of Munich 39 53.18 53.18
28 58  ISAT 39 53.18 53.18
28 101  Swansea Institute 39 53.18 53.18
32 128  Lancaster University 38.5 52.50 52.50
33 30  University of Calgary 38 51.82 51.82
33 34  Uni. Applied Sciences Konstanz 38 51.82 51.82
35 39  University of Nottingham 37.5 51.14 51.14
36 32  University of Leeds 37 50.45 50.45
36 69  Universitaet Bayreuth 37 50.45 50.45
36 135  University of Ulster 37 50.45 50.45
39 24  University of Maribor 36 49.09 49.09
39 28  University of Huddersfield 36 49.09 49.09
41 77  Swansea University 35 47.73 47.73
42 103  University of Sunderland 34 46.36 46.36
43 46  Politecnico di Torino 33 45.00 45.00
44 23  U.A.S. Amberg-Weiden 32.5 44.32 44.32
45 25  Berufsakademie Ravensburg 32 43.64 43.64
46 37  Delft University of Technology 31 42.27 42.27
47 16  Aston University 29 39.55 39.55
47 22  University of Birmingham 29 39.55 39.55
49 38  University of Manchester 32 43.64 5 38.64
50 100  Central Lancashire 28 38.18 38.18
51 33  U.A.S. Braunschweig/Wolfenbuettel 24 32.73 32.73
52 99  Politecnico Di Milano 23 31.36 31.36
53 51  Delhi College of Engineering 22 30.00 30.00
54 18  Aalborg University 25 34.09 10 24.09
55 118  Bell College 14 19.09 19.09
56 88  Coventry University 32 43.64 25 18.64

42  RWTH Aachen University 0 0.00 0.00
67  Brunel University 0 0.00 0.00
110  Sheffield Hallam University 0 0.00 0.00



Formula Student 2006 Design Event Class 1

Position car number Team name Weight Net score
1 4  Graz Uni. of Technology 180.5 138
2 17  Queen's University Belfast 218 135
3 29  Universitaet Stuttgart 282 133
4 15  Oxford Brookes University 215 130
5 1  University of Toronto 205.5 127
5 37  Delft University of Technology 125.5 127
7 2  Helsinki Polytechnic 220.5 123
8 31  Technical University of Munich 195 120
9 8  Cardiff University 235 119
10 9  Dartmouth College 225 113
11 35  Chalmers University of Technology 225.5 110
12 27  Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 248 108
13 100  Central Lancashire 228.5 107
14 58  ISAT 235.5 103
15 19  Tech. University of Braunschweig 211.5 102
16 10  U.A.S. Graz 195.5 101
17 40  Technische Universiteit Eindhoven 279 100
18 7  University of Hertfordshire 210 98
18 45  Uni. di Modena e Reggio Emilia 229 98
20 88  Coventry University 203 91
21 6  Uni. Applied Sciences Stralsund 232 88
22 26  University of Bath 232.5 87
23 32  University of Leeds 214 86
24 11  University of Strathclyde 226 85
25 34  Uni. Applied Sciences Konstanz 303.5 84
25 36  City University 238.5 84
27 22  University of Birmingham 257.5 83
28 3  KTH Royal Institute of Technology 279 81
29 33  U.A.S. Braunschweig/Wolfenbuettel 242 77
30 23  U.A.S. Amberg-Weiden 252.5 76
30 77  Swansea University 217.5 76
32 101  Swansea Institute 242.5 70
33 60  Loughborough University 238.5 69
34 28  University of Huddersfield 302.5 66
35 14  Warwick University 278.5 64
35 25  Berufsakademie Ravensburg 296.5 64
37 13  Luleå University of Technology 182.5 63
38 128  Lancaster University 231.5 62
39 50  Instituto Superior Técnico 239.5 60
40 24  University of Maribor 249 56
41 66  Brunel University 182 54
42 30  University of Calgary 268 51
43 16  Aston University 277.5 50
44 99  Politecnico Di Milano 261 47
45 46  Politecnico di Torino 248.5 46
46 39  University of Nottingham 279 43
47 108  University of Liverpool 306.5 42
48 135  University of Ulster 293.5 38
49 51  Delhi College of Engineering 285.5 31
50 103  University of Sunderland 245 21
51 111  University of Zagreb 317.5 14
52 69  Universitaet Bayreuth 304.5 8
53 18  Aalborg University 273.5 4
54 12  University College London 301 0
55 38  University of Manchester 204.5 0
56 118  Bell College 312.5 0
57 42  RWTH Aachen University NA
58 67  Brunel University NA
59 110  Sheffield Hallam University NA



Formula Student 2006 Acceleration event Class 1 3.97

Position car number Team name
run1 DOO OC pen run1 run2 DOO OC pen run2 run3 DOO  OC  pen  run3 run4 DOO   OC   pen   run4 

 best time score
1 4  Graz Uni. of Technology 4.370 0 4.37 3.970 0 3.97 4.210 0 4.21 4.120 0 4.12 3.97 75.00
2 17  Queen's University Belfast 4.350 0 4.35 4.370 0 4.37 4.440 0 4.44 4.140 0 4.14 4.14 65.69
3 35  Chalmers University of Technology 4.400 0 4.4 4.160 0 4.16 4.370 0 4.37 4.160 0 4.16 4.16 64.65
4 1  University of Toronto 4.600 0 4.6 4.420 0 4.42 4.410 0 4.41 4.200 0 4.2 4.2 62.59
5 10  U.A.S. Graz 4.500 0 4.5 4.290 0 4.29 4.380 0 4.38 4.680 0 4.68 4.29 58.10
6 2  Helsinki Polytechnic 4.970 0 4.97 4.330 0 4.33 4.570 0 4.57 4.350 0 4.35 4.33 56.16
7 7  University of Hertfordshire 4.460 0 4.46 4.340 0 4.34 4.570 0 4.57 4.390 0 4.39 4.34 55.68
8 15  Oxford Brookes University 4.810 0 4.81 4.550 0 4.55 4.520 0 4.52 4.350 0 4.35 4.35 55.20
9 26  University of Bath 4.460 0 4.46 4.360 0 4.36 5.360 0 5.36 DNF 0 DNF 4.36 54.73

10 30  University of Calgary 4.510 0 4.51 4.370 0 4.37 4.440 0 4.44 5.510 0 5.51 4.37 54.26
11 32  University of Leeds 4.520 0 4.52 4.390 0 4.39 4.450 0 4.45 4.500 0 4.5 4.39 53.32
12 11  University of Strathclyde 4.630 0 4.63 4.400 0 4.4 4.740 0 4.74 5.400 0 5.4 4.4 52.85
13 3  KTH Royal Institute of Technology 4.880 0 4.88 4.410 0 4.41 4.560 0 4.56 4.720 0 4.72 4.41 52.39
14 13  Luleå University of Technology 4.640 0 4.64 4.440 0 4.44 DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF 4.44 51.01
14 23  U.A.S. Amberg-Weiden 4.440 0 4.44 4.570 0 4.57 4.680 0 4.68 4.600 0 4.6 4.44 51.01
16 40  Technische Universiteit Eindhoven 4.610 0 4.61 4.460 0 4.46 4.490 0 4.49 4.660 0 4.66 4.46 50.10
17 58  ISAT 4.500 0 4.5 4.480 0 4.48 4.930 0 4.93 4.720 0 4.72 4.48 49.20
18 9  Dartmouth College 4.650 0 4.65 4.490 0 4.49 4.710 0 4.71 4.510 0 4.51 4.49 48.76
19 6  Uni. Applied Sciences Stralsund 4.690 0 4.69 4.510 0 4.51 4.720 0 4.72 DNF 0 DNF 4.51 47.87
20 37  Delft University of Technology 5.210 0 5.21 5.420 0 5.42 4.890 0 4.89 4.550 0 4.55 4.55 46.11
21 60  Loughborough University 4.670 0 4.67 4.570 0 4.57 4.800 0 4.8 DNF 0 DNF 4.57 45.25
22 14  Warwick University 4.900 0 4.9 4.640 0 4.64 4.900 0 4.9 4.600 0 4.6 4.6 43.96
23 101  Swansea Institute 5.390 0 5.39 4.970 0 4.97 4.610 0 4.61 4.730 0 4.73 4.61 43.54
24 31  Technical University of Munich 6.760 0 6.76 4.620 0 4.62 5.600 0 5.6 DNF 0 DNF 4.62 43.12
25 19  Tech. University of Braunschweig 4.640 0 4.64 5.340 0 5.34 5.090 0 5.09 DNF 0 DNF 4.64 42.28
26 69  Universitaet Bayreuth 5.330 0 5.33 5.700 0 5.7 4.880 0 4.88 4.660 0 4.66 4.66 41.45
27 45  Uni. di Modena e Reggio Emilia 5.020 0 5.02 4.710 0 4.71 4.820 0 4.82 4.780 0 4.78 4.71 39.40
28 29  Universitaet Stuttgart 4.770 0 4.77 4.820 0 4.82 4.820 0 4.82 5.220 0 5.22 4.77 36.99
29 100  Central Lancashire 5.110 0 5.11 4.800 0 4.8 5.310 0 5.31 5.000 0 5 4.8 35.82
30 12  University College London 4.980 0 4.98 4.810 0 4.81 DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF 4.81 35.43
31 111  University of Zagreb 6.260 0 6.26 5.560 0 5.56 4.820 0 4.82 5.840 0 5.84 4.82 35.04
32 135  University of Ulster 4.990 0 4.99 4.850 0 4.85 4.990 0 4.99 4.880 0 4.88 4.85 33.88
33 24  University of Maribor 5.360 0 5.36 5.560 0 5.56 4.910 0 4.91 4.860 0 4.86 4.86 33.50
34 46  Politecnico di Torino 4.970 0 4.97 4.870 0 4.87 5.340 0 5.34 5.660 0 5.66 4.87 33.12
35 88  Coventry University 5.020 0 5.02 5.620 0 5.62 DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF 5.02 27.60
36 39  University of Nottingham 5.650 0 5.65 5.030 0 5.03 5.760 0 5.76 5.350 0 5.35 5.03 27.24
37 50  Instituto Superior Técnico 5.770 0 5.77 5.490 0 5.49 5.320 0 5.32 5.080 0 5.08 5.08 25.48
38 28  University of Huddersfield 5.500 0 5.5 5.670 0 5.67 6.490 0 6.49 5.320 0 5.32 5.32 17.50
39 27  Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 5.380 0 5.38 5.800 0 5.8 5.750 0 5.75 5.680 0 5.68 5.38 15.61
39 108  University of Liverpool 6.360 0 6.36 5.380 0 5.38 5.770 0 5.77 5.530 0 5.53 5.38 15.61
41 99  Politecnico Di Milano 6.000 0 6 5.880 0 5.88 5.830 0 5.83 5.750 0 5.75 5.75 4.85
42 118  Bell College 6.570 0 6.57 7.840 0 7.84 7.020 0 7.02 DNF 0 DNF 6.57 3.50
43 36  City University 7.230 0 7.23 DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF 7.23 3.50

8  Cardiff University DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF DNF
16  Aston University DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF DNF
18  Aalborg University DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF DNF
22  University of Birmingham DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF DNF
25  Berufsakademie Ravensburg DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF DNF
33  U.A.S. Braunschweig/Wolfenbuettel DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF DNF
34  Uni. Applied Sciences Konstanz DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF DNF
38  University of Manchester DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF DNF
42  RWTH Aachen University DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF DNF
51  Delhi College of Engineering DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF DNF
66  Brunel University DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF DNF
67  Brunel University DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF DNF
77  Swansea University DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF DNF
103  University of Sunderland DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF DNF
110  Sheffield Hallam University DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF DNF
128 Lancaster University DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF DNF

best time class 1



Formula Student 2006 Skidpad event Class 1 6.184
4.96

Position Car number Team name
run1 DOO OC pen run1 run2 DOO OC pen run2 run3 DOO  OC  pen  run3 run4 DOO   OC   pen   run4 

Cobest time lat acc, g score
1 10  U.A.S. Graz 5 3 0.75 5.75 4.96 0 4.96 5.01 0 5.01 5.005 0 5.005 4.96 1.40 50.00
2 4  Graz Uni. of Technology 5.365 0 5.365 5.11 0 5.11 5.14 1 0.25 5.39 4.97 0 4.97 4.97 1.39 49.46
3 45  Uni. di Modena e Reggio Emilia 5.555 0 5.555 5.35 0 5.35 5.055 2 0.5 5.555 5.07 0 5.07 5.07 1.34 44.28
4 37  Delft University of Technology 5.32 0 5.32 5.09 0 5.09 0 DNF 0 DNF 5.09 1.33 43.28
5 29  Universitaet Stuttgart 5.22 0 5.22 5.095 0 5.095 0 DNF 0 DNF 5.095 1.33 43.04
6 60  Loughborough University 5.235 0 5.235 5.095 0 5.095 0 DNF 0 DNF 5.095 1.33 43.04
7 31  Technical University of Munich 5.435 0 5.435 5.195 0 5.195 5.23 0 5.23 5.13 0 5.13 5.13 1.31 41.32
8 26  University of Bath 5.59 1 DNF DNF 5.305 0 5.305 5.345 0 5.345 5.18 0 5.18 5.18 1.28 38.93
9 2  Helsinki Polytechnic 5.475 2 0.5 5.975 5.185 0 5.185 5.88 1 0.25 6.13 5.84 0 5.84 5.185 1.28 38.69

10 32  University of Leeds 5.32 0 5.32 5.185 0 5.185 5.89 0 5.89 5.705 0 5.705 5.185 1.28 38.69
11 58  ISAT 9.275 1 DNF DNF 5.48 0 5.48 5.43 1 0.25 5.68 5.215 0 5.215 5.215 1.27 37.29
12 17  Queen's University Belfast 5.77 0 5.77 5.3 0 5.3 5.44 0 5.44 5.265 0 5.265 5.265 1.24 35.02
13 101  Swansea Institute 5.655 0 5.655 5.59 1 0.25 5.84 5.27 0 5.27 6.02 0 6.02 5.27 1.24 34.79
14 7  University of Hertfordshire 5.61 0 5.61 5.285 0 5.285 0 DNF 0 DNF 5.285 1.23 34.12
15 39  University of Nottingham 5.685 0 5.685 5.29 0 5.29 6.54 0 6.54 0 DNF 5.29 1.23 33.90
16 6  Uni. Applied Sciences Stralsund 5.37 0 5.37 5.3 0 5.3 5.475 0 5.475 5.435 0 5.435 5.3 1.22 33.46
17 19  Tech. University of Braunschweig 5.3 0 5.3 5.275 1 0.25 5.525 34.44 0 34.44 0 DNF 5.3 1.22 33.46
18 13  Luleå University of Technology 5.715 0 5.715 5.335 0 5.335 0 DNF 0 DNF 5.335 1.21 31.94
19 14  Warwick University 6.515 1 DNF DNF 5.855 0 5.855 5.75 1 0.25 6 5.355 0 5.355 5.355 1.20 31.08
20 1  University of Toronto 5.41 0 5.41 5.365 0 5.365 5.34 2 0.5 5.84 5.37 0 5.37 5.365 1.20 30.65
21 11  University of Strathclyde DNF 0 DNF 5.44 0 5.44 5.605 0 5.605 5.41 0 5.41 5.41 1.18 28.77
22 15  Oxford Brookes University 5.45 0 5.45 5.41 0 5.41 5.61 0 5.61 5.47 0 5.47 5.41 1.18 28.77
23 69  Universitaet Bayreuth 5.475 0 5.475 5.41 0 5.41 5.735 0 5.735 5.475 0 5.475 5.41 1.18 28.77
24 30  University of Calgary 5.61 0 5.61 5.705 3 0.75 6.455 5.72 2 0.5 6.22 5.43 0 5.43 5.43 1.17 27.94
24 9  Dartmouth College 5.695 10 2.5 8.195 5.475 1 0.25 5.725 5.59 0 5.59 5.44 0 5.44 5.44 1.16 27.54
26 40  Technische Universiteit Eindhoven 6.08 0 6.08 5.525 0 5.525 6.765 1 0.25 7.015 DNF 1 1000 DNF 5.525 1.13 24.16
27 135  University of Ulster 6.115 0 6.115 5.6 0 5.6 6.89 0 6.89 6.63 0 6.63 5.6 1.10 21.30
28 23  U.A.S. Amberg-Weiden 6.1 0 6.1 5.65 0 5.65 5.985 0 5.985 5.875 0 5.875 5.65 1.08 19.46
29 100  Central Lancashire 5.83 4 1 6.83 5.655 0 5.655 6.365 0 6.365 DNF 0 DNF 5.655 1.08 19.28
30 27  Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 6.175 1 DNF DNF 5.825 0 5.825 6.36 0 6.36 6.365 1 1000 1006.37 5.825 1.01 13.39
31 111  University of Zagreb 6.28 0 6.28 5.87 0 5.87 7.325 0 7.325 6.87 0 6.87 5.87 1.00 11.91
32 99  Politecnico Di Milano 6.13 3 0.75 6.88 5.92 0 5.92 6.715 1 1 DNF DNF 6.46 0 6.46 5.92 0.98 10.31
33 118  Bell College 6.435 0 6.435 5.94 0 5.94 0 DNF 0 DNF 5.94 0.98 9.68
34 50  Instituto Superior Técnico 6.14 1 0.25 6.14 5.99 0 5.99 6.255 0 6.255 6.5 2 0.5 7 5.99 0.96 8.14
35 24  University of Maribor 6.175 2 1 DNF DNF 6.02 0 6.02 6.625 0 6.625 6.24 0 6.24 6.02 0.95 7.23
36 3  KTH Royal Institute of Technology DNF 1 DNF DNF 6.955 0 6.955 6.025 0 6.025 5.895 4 1 6.895 6.025 0.95 7.08
37 35  Chalmers University of Technology 6.14 2 0.5 6.64 6.22 0 6.22 5.675 2 0.5 6.175 16.23 1 0.25 16.48 6.175 0.90 2.75
38 28  University of Huddersfield 6.565 0 6.565 5.98 1 0.25 6.23 7.645 4 1 8.645 6.97 0 6.97 6.23 0.89 2.50
39 46  Politecnico di Torino DNF 1 DNF DNF 6.705 0 6.705 6.805 0 6.805 6.635 0 6.635 6.635 0.78 2.50
40 88  Coventry University 6.365 2 0.5 6.865 6.635 1 0.25 6.885 0 DNF 0 DNF 6.865 0.73 2.50
41 36  City University 8.95 0 8.95 7.075 0 7.075 0 DNF 0 DNF 7.075 0.69 2.50
42 108  University of Liverpool 11.86 0 11.86 10.54 0 10.54 9.52 0 9.52 9.905 0 9.905 9.52 0.38 2.50
43 8  Cardiff University 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF DNF DNF 0

12  University College London 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF DNF DNF 0
16  Aston University 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF DNF DNF 0
18  Aalborg University 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF DNF DNF 0
22  University of Birmingham 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF DNF DNF 0
25  Berufsakademie Ravensburg 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF DNF DNF 0
33  U.A.S. Braunschweig/Wolfenbuettel 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF DNF DNF 0
34  Uni. Applied Sciences Konstanz 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF DNF DNF 0
38  University of Manchester 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF DNF DNF 0
42  RWTH Aachen University 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF DNF DNF 0
51  Delhi College of Engineering 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF DNF DNF 0
66  Brunel University 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF DNF DNF 0
67  Brunel University 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF DNF DNF 0
77  Swansea University 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF DNF DNF 0

103  University of Sunderland 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF DNF DNF 0
110  Sheffield Hallam University 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF DNF DNF 0
128  Lancaster University 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF DNF DNF 0

Maximum time
Best overall time Class 1



Formula Student 2006 Sprint event Class 1 min time 29.4
max time 36.75

Position

car number Team Name run1 DOO OC pen run1 run2 DOO OC pen run2 run3 DOO  OC  pen  run3 run4 DOO   OC   pen   run4  best time score

1 32  University of Leeds 34.24 1 2 36.24 33.37 0 33.37 29.62 1 2 31.62 29.4 0 29.4 29.4 150.00
2 60  Loughborough University 32.84 0 32.84 31.25 0 31.25 30.95 1 2 32.95 30.28 0 30.28 30.28 129.29
3 10  U.A.S. Graz 32.35 1 2 34.35 31.17 1 2 33.17 31.14 0 31.14 30.3 0 30.3 30.3 128.84
4 1  University of Toronto 32.54 1 2 34.54 31.96 0 31.96 31.47 4 8 39.47 30.46 0 30.46 30.46 125.21
5 19  Tech. University of Braunschweig 32.27 3 6 34.44 32.27 0 32.27 30.64 1 2 32.64 30.65 0 30.65 30.65 120.94
6 7  University of Hertfordshire 33.39 0 33.39 31.69 0 31.69 31.98 0 31.98 30.93 0 30.93 30.93 114.76
7 2  Helsinki Polytechnic 32.75 0 32.75 DNF 0 DNF 31.14 0 31.14 30.25 1 2 32.25 31.14 110.19
8 31  Technical University of Munich 31.95 0 31.95 31.18 0 31.18 33.37 0 33.37 32.1 0 32.1 31.18 109.32
9 6  Uni. Applied Sciences Stralsund 33.46 0 33.46 32.62 0 32.62 32.14 0 32.14 31.24 0 31.24 31.24 108.03

10 101  Swansea Institute 35.98 0 35.98 33.8 0 33.8 33.36 0 33.36 31.29 0 31.29 31.29 106.96
11 9  Dartmouth College 31.48 0 31.48 31.07 1 2 33.07 32.19 0 32.19 32.96 0 32.96 31.48 102.92
12 29  Universitaet Stuttgart 34.8 0 34.8 31.58 0 31.58 32.1 0 32.1 30.54 1 2 32.54 31.58 100.82
13 17  Queen's University Belfast 32.62 0 32.62 31.67 0 31.67 36.28 1 20 56.28 34.88 1 2 36.88 31.67 98.93
14 37  Delft University of Technology 32.84 1 2 34.84 31.82 0 31.82 31.72 0 31.72 42.14 2 4 46.14 31.72 97.89
15 99  Politecnico Di Milano 36.88 0 36.88 DNF 0 DNF 33.14 0 33.14 31.77 0 31.77 31.77 96.85
16 58  ISAT 33.45 0 33.45 31.27 1 2 33.27 33.93 1 2 35.93 31.94 0 31.94 31.94 93.34
17 4  Graz Uni. of Technology 31.98 0 31.98 31.51 1 2 33.51 35.09 0 35.09 32.62 0 32.62 31.98 92.52
18 26  University of Bath 35.33 0 35.33 33.28 1 2 35.28 33.14 0 33.14 32.01 0 32.01 32.01 91.90
19 45  Uni. di Modena e Reggio Emilia 37.34 0 37.34 33.55 0 33.55 32.38 0 32.38 34.85 0 34.85 32.38 84.43
20 3  KTH Royal Institute of Technology 33.38 0 33.38 32.59 0 32.59 37.68 0 37.68 DNF 0 DNF 32.59 80.26
21 100  Central Lancashire 36.29 0 36.29 37.61 2 1 24 61.61 33.4 1 20 53.4 32.64 0 32.64 32.64 79.27
22 15  Oxford Brookes University 34.81 0 34.81 33.23 0 33.23 30.73 2 4 34.73 39.98 2 1 24 63.98 33.23 67.88
23 14  Warwick University 39.38 0 39.38 34.81 0 34.81 33.33 0 33.33 33.87 0 33.87 33.33 65.99
24 118  Bell College 40.25 2 4 44.25 33.94 0 33.94 40.36 3 6 46.36 40 0 40 33.94 54.69
25 13  Luleå University of Technology 36.86 0 36.86 33.99 0 33.99 35.34 1 2 37.34 33.48 1 2 35.48 33.99 53.78
26 88  Coventry University 35.01 1 2 37.01 34.34 0 34.34 39.03 0 39.03 38.46 1 2 42 80.46 34.34 47.50
27 11  University of Strathclyde 36.01 0 36.01 34.62 0 34.62 35.24 1 2 37.24 33.79 1 2 35.79 34.62 42.57
28 111  University of Zagreb 36.02 1 2 38.02 34.85 0 34.85 38.48 3 6 44.48 35.71 0 35.71 34.85 38.58
29 24  University of Maribor 37.87 0 37.87 34.99 0 34.99 50.74 3 6 56.74 36.18 0 36.18 34.99 36.17
30 8  Cardiff University 36.07 0 36.07 DNF 0 DNF 35.89 0 35.89 35.2 0 35.2 35.2 32.60
31 40  Technische Universiteit Eindhoven 38.82 5 10 48.82 35.32 0 35.32 35.61 1 2 37.61 34.03 1 2 36.03 35.32 30.58
32 69  Universitaet Bayreuth 35.52 0 35.52 35.3 2 4 39.3 41.66 0 41.66 36.83 0 36.83 35.52 27.24
33 23  U.A.S. Amberg-Weiden 38.85 0 38.85 35.69 0 35.69 34.61 1 2 36.61 DNF 0 DNF 35.69 24.43
34 66  Brunel University 38.66 1 2 40.66 78.52 1 1 22 100.52 36.04 0 36.04 56.1 0 56.1 36.04 18.73
35 35  Chalmers University of Technology 38.48 2 4 42.48 70.64 0 70.64 34.58 1 2 36.58 32.98 3 6 38.98 36.58 10.15
36 22  University of Birmingham 49.25 0 49.25 38.44 2 4 42.44 46.03 0 46.03 36.74 0 36.74 36.74 7.66
37 135  University of Ulster 38.05 0 38.05 33.41 2 4 37.41 39.16 0 39.16 37.89 0 37.89 37.41 7.50
38 46  Politecnico di Torino 41.05 1 2 43.05 38.24 1 2 40.24 38.5 0 38.5 35.54 1 2 37.54 37.54 7.50
39 25  Berufsakademie Ravensburg 53.72 0 53.72 38.29 0 38.29 48.99 1 2 50.99 52.52 0 52.52 38.29 7.50
40 103  University of Sunderland 40.43 0 40.43 38.55 0 38.55 0 DNF 0 DNF 38.55 7.50
41 36  City University 44.28 1 20 64.28 38.72 0 38.72 41.74 1 1 22 63.74 39.27 0 39.27 38.72 7.50
42 28  University of Huddersfield 39.65 6 1 32 71.65 35.22 2 4 39.22 43.61 1 2 45.61 37.84 1 2 39.84 39.22 7.50
43 50  Instituto Superior Técnico DNF 0 DNF 35.25 2 4 39.25 67.96 2 4 71.96 0 DNF 39.25 7.50
44 27  Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 45.55 0 45.55 43.33 0 43.33 42.61 0 42.61 40.48 0 40.48 40.48 7.50
45 108  University of Liverpool 59.05 2 4 63.05 47.49 1 2 49.49 40.67 1 2 42.67 37.32 2 4 41.32 41.32 7.50
46 30  University of Calgary DNF 0 DNF 34.58 4 1 28 62.58 42.89 3 6 48.89 37.62 3 6 43.62 43.62 7.50
47 33  U.A.S. Braunschweig/Wolfenbuettel 40.37 2 1 24 64.37 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF 64.37 7.50

12  University College London 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF DNF 0.00
16  Aston University 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF DNF 0.00
18  Aalborg University 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF DNF 0.00
34  Uni. Applied Sciences Konstanz 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF DNF 0.00
38  University of Manchester 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF DNF 0.00
39  University of Nottingham DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF DNF 0.00
42  RWTH Aachen University 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF DNF 0.00
51  Delhi College of Engineering 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF DNF 0.00
67  Brunel University 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF DNF 0.00
77  Swansea University 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF DNF 0.00

110  Sheffield Hallam University 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF DNF 0.00
128 Lancaster University DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF DNF 0.00



FS2006 Endurance and Fuel Economy events Class 1 tmin, sec 1587.91 vmax, litres 5.44
tmax, sec 2116.68403 vmin,litre 2.54

Position Car number Team name track time 
sec

No. cones No. off-
course

flag penalties change 
penalty

late start 
penalty

fuel penalties total 
penalties

total time endurance 
score

fuel used 
litres

fuel score event total 
score

1 15 Oxford Brookes University 1581.91 3 6 1587.91 350.00 4.64 7.55 357.55
2 1 University of Toronto 1569.67 6 1 32 1601.67 339.68 4.59 8.11 347.79
3 6 Uni. Applied Sciences Stralsund 1618.72 0 1618.72 327.14 5.40 0.32 327.47
4 4 Graz Uni. of Technology 1613.92 1 1 22 1635.92 314.76 4.40 10.35 325.11
5 7 University of Hertfordshire 1634.98 5 10 1644.98 308.34 4.24 12.39 320.73
6 2 Helsinki Polytechnic 1631.56 3 6 1637.56 313.59 4.95 4.34 317.92
7 9 Dartmouth College 1609.43 10 2 60 1669.43 291.36 E85      5.44 17.52 308.88
8 60 Loughborough University 1585.23 15 1 104 154 1739.23 245.52 2.54 50.00 295.52
9 3 KTH Royal Institute of Technology 1701.06 4 8 1709.06 264.87 5.40 0.32 265.20

10 17 Queen's University Belfast 1687.44 10 2 60 1747.44 240.37 3.58 22.75 263.12
11 32 University of Leeds 1654.46 8 3 76 1730.46 251.07 4.54 8.68 259.75
12 29 Universitaet Stuttgart 1688.66 4 60 68 1756.66 234.64 3.56 23.13 257.76
13 58 ISAT 1708.38 7 2 54 1762.38 231.11 3.99 15.91 247.03
14 26 University of Bath 1688.75 6 3 72 1760.75 232.12 4.26 12.13 244.25
15 99 Politecnico Di Milano 1682.39 18 3 60 156 1838.39 186.38 3.10 33.06 219.43
16 11 University of Strathclyde 1828.84 13 1 46 1874.84 166.21 3.77 19.40 185.61
17 8 Cardiff University 1760.88 9 4 98 1858.88 174.94 4.46 9.62 184.57
18 45 Uni. di Modena e Reggio Emilia 1740.15 12 8 184 1924.15 140.15 2.96 36.69 176.84
19 13 Luleå University of Technology 1933.68 1 2 1935.68 134.24 3.19 30.89 165.13
20 39 University of Nottingham 1820.47 21 3 102 1922.47 141.01 5.09 3.01 144.02
21 23 U.A.S. Amberg-Weiden 1916.18 1 60 80 1996.18 104.38 3.14 32.08 136.46
22 103 University of Sunderland 2346.92 11 4 60 162 2508.92 0.00 2.58 48.55 48.55
23 111 University of Zagreb 2267.65 13 1 46 2313.65 0.00 2.80 41.29 41.29
24 108 University of Liverpool 2341.07 27 1 60 134 2475.07 0.00 3.20 30.66 30.66
25 24 University of Maribor 2010.21 13 9 206 2216.21 0.00 4.16 13.47 13.47
26 12 University College London 2006.72 72 9 324 2330.72 0.00 4.50 9.15 9.15

10 U.A.S. Graz 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
14 Warwick University 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 Aston University 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
18 Aalborg University 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
19 Tech. University of Braunschweig 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 University of Birmingham 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
25 Berufsakademie Ravensburg 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
27 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
28 University of Huddersfield 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
30 University of Calgary 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
31 Technical University of Munich 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
33 U.A.S. Braunschweig/Wolfenbuettel 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
34 Uni. Applied Sciences Konstanz 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
35 Chalmers University of Technology 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
36 City University 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
37 Delft University of Technology 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
38 University of Manchester 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
40 Technische Universiteit Eindhoven 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
42 RWTH Aachen University 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
46 Politecnico di Torino 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
50 Instituto Superior Técnico 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
51 Delhi College of Engineering 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
66 Brunel University 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
67 Brunel University 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
69 Universitaet Bayreuth 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
77 Swansea University 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
88 Coventry University 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
100 Central Lancashire 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
101 Swansea Institute 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
110 Sheffield Hallam University 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
118 Bell College 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
128 Lancaster University 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
135 University of Ulster 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00



Position car number Team name Cost NA Present Design Accel Skidpad Sprint Endurance Fuel eco Total
1 200  University of Hertfordshire 75.00 93 75.0 50.0 143.0 350.0 18.88 804.83
2 245  Uni. di Modena e Reggio Emilia 62.79 130 47.1 50.0 150.0 193.7 50.00 683.65
3 202  Imperial College London 66.28 114 64.2 42.9 145.9 0.0 0.00 433.31
4 220  University of Newcastle upon Tyne 49.30 0 34.4 2.5 101.2 205.4 4.06 396.92
5 206  Aston University 62.79 25 0.0 0.0 91.2 0.0 0.00 179.01
6 222  Sussex University 30.12 5 3.5 10.6 42.2 0.0 0.00 91.41

Formula Student 2006 Overall Results - Class 1 (200 Series)



Formula Student 2006 Presentation Event Class 1(200) Pmax 43

Position car number Team name Pyour Score Penalties Final Score
1 200  University of Hertfordshire 43 75.00 75.00
2 202  Imperial College London 38 66.28 66.28
3 245  Uni. di Modena e Reggio Emilia 36 62.79 62.79
4 220  University of Newcastle upon Tyne 34 59.30 10 49.30
5 206  Aston University 23 40.12 10 30.12
6 222  Sussex University 0 0.00 0.00



Formula Student 2006 Design Event Class 1(200)

Position car number Team name Weight Net score
1 245  Uni. di Modena e Reggio Emilia 244 130
2 202  Imperial College London 262 114
3 200  University of Hertfordshire 228 93
4 206  Aston University 271 25
5 222  Sussex University 281 5
6 220  University of Newcastle upon Tyne 280 0



Formula Student 2006 Acceleration event Class 1 (200) 4.35

Position car number Team name
run1 DOO OC pen run1 run2 DOO OC pen run2 run3 DOO  OC  pen  run3 run4 DOO   OC   pen   run4 

C best time score
1 200  University of Hertfordshire 4.670 0 4.67 4.540 0 4.54 4.520 0 4.52 4.350 0 4.35 4.35 75.00
2 202  Imperial College London 4.520 0 4.52 4.570 0 4.57 DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF 4.52 64.24
3 245  Uni. di Modena e Reggio Emilia 4.900 0 4.9 4.820 0 4.82 4.890 0 4.89 4.840 0 4.84 4.82 47.11
4 220  University of Newcastle upon Tyne 5.070 0 5.07 5.110 0 5.11 DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF 5.07 34.38
5 222  Sussex University 6.660 0 6.66 6.440 0 6.44 6.950 0 6.95 DNF 0 DNF 6.44 3.50

206 Aston University DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF 0.00

best time class 1 (200)



Formula Student 2006 Skidpad event Class 1(200) 6.18
5.23

Position Car number Team name
run1 DOO OC pen run1 run2 DOO OC pen run2 run3 DOO  OC  pen  run3 run4 DOO   OC   pen   run4 

Cobest time lat acc, g score
1 200  University of Hertfordshire 5.33 0 5.33 5.23 0 5.23 5.63 0 5.63 DNF 0 DNF 5.23 1.26 50.00
2 202  Imperial College London 5.345 0 5.345 5.81 0 5.81 5.82 0 5.82 6.09 0 6.09 5.345 1.20 42.90
3 206  Aston University 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF DNF DNF 0
4 220  University of Newcastle upon Tyne 8.065 0 8.065 6.61 0 6.61 0 DNF 0 DNF 6.61 0.79 2.50
5 222  Sussex University 6.72 3 0.75 7.47 6.47 1 0.25 6.72 5.735 1 0.25 5.985 5.7 2 0.5 6.2 5.985 0.96 10.57
6 245  Uni. di Modena e Reggio Emilia 5.23 0 5.23 5.25 0 5.25 5.44 0 5.44 5.265 0 5.265 5.23 1.26 50.00

Best overall time Class1(200)
Maximum time



Formula Student 2006 Sprint event Class 1(200) min time 31.03
max time 38.79

Position car number Team Name

run1 DOO OC pen run1 run2 DOO OC pen run2 run3 DOO  OC  pen  run3 run4 DOO   OC   pen   run4  best time score

1 245  Uni. di Modena e Reggio Emilia 31.62 0 31.62 31.03 0 31.03 33.27 0 33.27 31.89 0 31.89 31.03 150.00
2 202  Imperial College London 32.84 0 32.84 31.21 0 31.21 31.29 0 31.29 30.55 3 6 36.55 31.21 145.89
3 200  University of Hertfordshire 32.81 0 32.81 30.71 1 2 32.71 31.92 0 31.92 31.34 0 31.34 31.34 142.95
4 220  University of Newcastle upon Tyne 35.15 0 35.15 33.31 0 33.31 35.49 0 35.49 33.72 0 33.72 33.31 101.23
5 206  Aston University 35.1 0 35.1 31.82 1 2 33.82 48.9 0 48.9 40.49 0 40.49 33.82 91.22
6 222 Sussex University 38.26 1 2 40.26 36.56 0 36.56 40.2 0 40.2 0 DNF 36.56 42.23



FS2006 Endurance and Fuel Economy events Class 1(200) tmin, sec 1652.15 vmax, litres 5.44
tmax, sec 2202.31595 vmin,litre 2.61

1 200 University of Hertfordshire 1650.15 1 2 1652.15 350.00 3.86 18.88 368.88
2 245 Uni. di Modena e Reggio Emilia 1833.27 3 3 66 1899.27 193.75 2.61 50.00 243.75
3 220 University of Newcastle upon Tyne 1778.24 10 4 100 1878.24 205.44 5.00 4.06 209.50

202 Imperial College London 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
206 Aston University 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
222 Sussex University 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

track time sec No. cones No. off-
course

Position Car number Team name flag penalties change 
penalty

late start 
penalty

fuel penalties fuel score event total 
score

total penalties total time endurance 
score

fuel used 
litres




